MDB-02107N
Murphy Display & Diagnostic Module with MODBUS®
Installation and Operations Manual MU�
by El{OVATIONCONTROLS
Please read the following information before installing. A visual inspection of this product for damage during shipping is recommended
before mounting. It is your responsibility to have a qualified person install this unit and make sure it conforms to NEC and local codes.
GENERAL INFORMATION
How to Order
To order the MDDM use the model number designation diagram below:
MDDM 20 M - B - B
T
Model
MDDM = Murphy Display &
Diagnostic Module
Size
20 = 2-1/16 in. (52 mm) Mounting hole.
Communications
M = Modbus®
Bezel Type
Blank= A-20 Type
A= A-20 Type Black
B = SAE Type Low Profile
Connector
B = Deutsch™ (DT04-08PA)
C = Metri-Pack™ (12047931)
D = AMP/Deutsch'" (12047931)
Engine Parameters
The following are typical engine parameters displayed and made available via
MODBUS®t by the MDDM-MOD in English and Metric units:
l. Engine Hours.
2. Engine RPM.
3. System Voltage.
4. % Engine Load at the current RPM.
5. Coolant Temperature.
6. Oil Pressure.
7. Fuel Economy.
8. Throttle Position.
9. Manifold Air Temperature.
10. Current Fuel Consumption.
11. Active Service Codes.
12. Stored Service Codes from the engine.
13. Set the Units for display.
14. View the Engine Configuration Parameters (n/a MODBUS®t).
Specifications
Bezel: Stainless Steel (Black Optional).
Membrane Switch: Polyester.
Case/Clamp: Nickel Plated Steel, Aluminum Killed, QQ-S-698.
Maximum Panel Thickness: 0.30 inch. (8 mm).
Mounting Hole: 2.062 inch (52 mm) in diameter.
Dial: White on Black.
Reversed Polarity: Withstands reversed battery terminal polarity
indefinitely within operating temperatures.
CAN BUS: SAE 11939 Compliant.
Communication: One (I) RS485 serial port, MODBUS RTU slave, baud
rate 9.6 or 19.2 kbaud , N, 8, 1 or 2, half duplex.
Operating Voltage: 8 VDC Minimum to 32 VDC Maximum.
Operating Temperature: -4 to 158°F (-20 to 70°C).
Storage Temperature: -40 to 185°F (-40 to 85°C).
t MODBUS® is a registered trademark ofAEG Schneider Automation Inc.
Function code supported 03 MODBUS® 16-bit integer holding registers.
* A voltage converter is required for 24 volts systems for the back light.
MDB-02107N page l of 12
MDB-02107N page 2 of 12
Typical Mounting Dimensions
Mounting Hole
Ø2.062 in. (52 mm) Dia.
Scroll Up Scroll
Down
Shutdown
(LED) Red
Alarm (LED)
Amber
2.13 in.
(54 mm)
Ø2.03 in.
(52 mm)
Panel 0.30 in. (8 mm)
 maximum thickness